Travers, Laura

From:

Sent: 2020 12:44

To: :

Cc: ;

Subject: RE: Kingmoor ERF EP application

al
The meeting hasn’t changed any timescales from what we have previously discussed (in terms of consultation
timescales) - we confirmed to the councillors / MP that the initial consultation will be for 60 days, and the second

consultation (in the event of arriving at a minded too stage) for a minimum of 20 days (but will take a view of the
situation at that time).

The main theme of the call related to effective communication as a result of the current COVID-19 restrictions
changing our normal process. Both parties are working on measures relating to this, and when we can confirm these,
we will be able to share with you — closing off the outstanding points (regarding consultation).

Kind regards
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From _@fichtner.co.uk]
Sent 17 July 2020 11:26

@environment-agency.gov.uk>; @fichtner.co.uk>
@environment-agency.gov.uk>; @environment-
agency.gov.uk>
Subject: RE: Kingmoor ERF EP application

"]

We understand that the meeting was a closed call between the EA and consultees; we were not looking to
understand the specifics of the meeting, rather how the consultation process will progress in terms of timescales etc
and how this will impact the project from the Client’s point of view.

We note that you have accepted the meeting invite for the teleconference proposed on the 27 July. We would
propose to hold this as the ‘final’ teleconference and we can discuss the above / close off any outstanding points
regarding the consultation.

We trust that this is acceptable to you.

Kind regards,



I
FICHTNER

Consulting Engineers Limited

Kingsgate House
Wellington Road North
Stockport

Cheshire

SK4 1LW

United Kingdom

Tel:
Mob:
www.linkedin.com/in
www.fichtner.co.uk

in

Registered in England: 2605319

CONFIDENTIALITY. This email and any attachments are confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the
named recipient, please notify the sender immediately and do not disclose the contents to another person, use it for
any purpose or store or copy the information in any medium.

From @enwronment agency.gov.uk>

Sent 17 July 2020 11:01

@environment-agency.gov.uk>; @enwronment-
agency.gov.uk
Subject. Klngmoor ERF EP application

Hil
This was a closed call between EA and statutory consultees so we can’t provide you with a written log of the meeting

(this could jeopardise the determination of the application — especially if we receive and FOI request for
correspondence).

The meeting related to consultation measures that we are taking (for this application) which you are aware about —
rather than any specific technical questions on the application.

(We don’t have any answers as yet about placing a copy in the library — but this was discussed on our call and we are
hoping to get clarity on this shortly (before our next telecom).

Kind regards
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From: @fichtner.co.uk]

Sent: 17 July 2020 10:33
To: @environment-agency.gov.uk>
Cc: @fichtner.co.uk>
Subject: Kingmoor ERF EP application

I

| tried to call but you were unavailable.

| just wanted to check in for an update on the Kingmoor ERF EP Application, following the EA meeting with local
councillors and MP on the 14 July. We assume this was with Carlisle City Council but please advise if we are
mistaken.

Can you please provide a brief summary of the key topics that were discussed during the meeting? We would then
propose to feed back any key points to the Client regarding the consultation process.

- mentioned that it would be preferable to the EA to cease the fortnightly teleconferences from now on due to
these being quite time and resource heavy.

Finally, as previously discussed, can you please confirm the public libraries that hard copies of the application should
be sent to.

Please feel free to give me a call if you wish to discuss. Your assistance with this is greatly appreciated.

Kind regards,

FICHTNER

Consulting Engineers Limited

Kingsgate House
Wellington Road North
Stockport

Cheshire

SK4 1LW

United Kingdom

Tel:
Mob:
www.linkedin.com/in
www.fichtner.co.uk

in

Registered in England: 2605319




CONFIDENTIALITY. This email and any attachments are confidential and may also be privileged. If you are not the
named recipient, please notify the sender immediately and do not disclose the contents to another person, use it for
any purpose or store or copy the information in any medium.

Information in this message may be confidential and may be legally privileged. If you have received this message by
mistake, please notify the sender immediately, delete it and do not copy it to anyone else. We have checked this
email and its attachments for viruses. But you should still check any attachment before opening it. We may have to
make this message and any reply to it public if asked to under the Freedom of Information Act, Data Protection Act
or for litigation. Email messages and attachments sent to or from any Environment Agency address may also be
accessed by someone other than the sender or recipient, for business purposes.





